Cement Masons & Plasterers Trust Funds

Physical Address: 7525 SE 24th Street, Suite 200, Mercer Island, WA 98040 • Mailing Address: PO Box 34203, Seattle, WA 98124 Phone: (877) 367-0528 • Fax: (206) 505-9727 • Website: www.cementmasonstrust.com Administered by Welfare & Pension Administration Service, Inc.

October 2, 2024

To: All Cement Masons and Plasterers Health and Welfare Trust Fund Members (Alaska Trowel Trades)

Subject: Important Update: Anchorage Office Transition

Dear Participant,

We're thrilled to announce that our Anchorage office is moving to a new, dynamic workspace at The Boardroom, located at 2550 Denali Street, 7th Floor, Anchorage, Alaska 99503, starting October 1, 2024.

This new location will offer you greater convenience, with the ability to drop off paperwork, forms, or payments Monday through Friday, from 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM local time. You can also book appointments on select days through the Trust's website or by scanning the QR code below.

Our commitment to providing you with the highest level of support remains our top priority, and our phone hours will stay the same.

We're confident this move will help us serve you even better, and we appreciate your continued trust. If you have any questions, please feel free to reach out to us.

Sincerely, Rose Pelletier, Administrator for the Cement Masons and Plasterers Trust Funds WPAS, Inc.



YS: srw opeiu #8 S:\Mailings\Individual Trust Fund Mailings (SMM, Benefit Changes, COBRA, etc.)\F16\F16-00 - Mailings - 2024 - 10.02 - 00 - Alaska Office - Member Letter.docx